	MRD 1-4-2005	08-22-	2005		
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Pate	MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10298	6551	orney Docket N	D.: 821-61 ▼
ł	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):     MICAEL BLOMQUIST AND URBAN     ERICSON		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: STT Emtec AB  Kontorsvagen 9  SE-852 29 Sundsvall, Sweden		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment — Merger				
	Security Agreement				
	Other				
1-4-05	Execution Date: June 4, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No		
0	4. Application number(s) or patent number	ation number(s) or patent number(s):			
*	If this document is being filed togethe	peing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
-/	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/497,793		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No				
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: George M. Kaplan, Esq.</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00		
	DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP		<b>⊠</b> Enclosed		
	333 Earle Ovington Blvd.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Uniondale, New York 11553 U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249				
			8. Deposit account number: 04-1121		
11 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	2. ANDERS 000000EE 1045775E				
U - 2303 	( 40.00 0F)				
FOIÐÆÍ	140000.00	ng by deposit account)			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George M. Kaplan  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 016434 FRAME: 0314

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

BLOMQUIST, Micael

Blåklintsvägen 3

SE-862 34 KVISSLEBY

Sweden

Profession: Technician Nationality: Swedish

and

ERICSON, Urban Bakstuguvägen 2

SE-862 41 NJURUNDA

Sweden

Profession: Technician Nationality: Swedish

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

STT Emtec AB Kontorsvägen 9

SE-852 29 SUNDSVALL

Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "A device for exhaust gas purification",

which application was: (a) executed on the

- day of
- (b) filed on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2002, and given serial No. PCT/SE02/02157

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at Sundsuall

, this 4th day of June 2004

Inventors:

RECORDED: 01/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016434 FRAME: 0315